

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PR-17-84 (3-9-84)

JERALD L. ADAMS NAMED REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR FDIC'S COLUMBUS REGION

The Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation today announced the appointment of Jerald L. Adams as Regional Director for the Columbus, Ohio, Region, effective March 12, 1984. Mr. Adams succeeds Charles E. Doster who retired.

Robert V. Shumway, Director of the Division of Bank Supervision, said:
"Mr. Adams brings a solid record of examination and managerial experience
to his new assignment. I am happy to see his accomplishments recognized
and his responsibilities expanded."

Mr. Adams, 52, joined the FDIC in 1964 as a bank examiner (trainee) in the Indianapolis, Indiana, Field Office and became a commissioned examiner in 1968. He was assigned to the Chicago Regional Office as a review examiner in 1976. In July 1978 he was promoted to Assistant Regional Director in Philadelphia and in July 1980 became Assistant Regional Director in Atlanta, a post he held until his latest promotion.

Mr. Adams, a native of Vincennes, Indiana, attended Vincennes University and holds a BS from Purdue University. He is a graduate of The Stonier Graduate School of Banking and the National Trust School at Northwestern University. He and his wife, Marcia, have three children.

Mr. Doster joined the Corporation in 1953 in the Atlanta Region. He was named Supervising Examiner of the Philadelphia Region in 1969, a position subsequently retitled Regional Director. In August 1975 he became Regional Director in San Francisco, a post he held until December 1983 when he was reassigned as Regional Director in Columbus.

####